

## County of El Dorado

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0589	Version:	1			
Туре:	Agenda Iten	n		Status:	Department Matters	
File created:	4/5/2018			In control:	Agricultural Commission	
On agenda:	4/11/2018			Final action:		
Title:	Marcelais Mine Winery Conditional Use Permit Project File No. S18-0003					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 18-0590 Ag Staff Report Marcelais.pdf, 2. 18-0589 Planning Request 4-11-18.pdf, 3. 18-0589 Planning Request Application Marcelais.pdf					
Date	Ver. Action	Ву		Ac	ion	Result

## Marcelais Mine Winery Conditional Use Permit Project File No. S18-0003 Planning Request and Project Description:

Planning Services is processing the attached application for a new Conditional Use Permit and requests the project be placed on the Agricultural Commission's Agenda. The applicants are requesting the following:

**\$18-0003 is based on the following project description:** Conditional Use Permit for a 40 acre parcel, APN 090-250-34. The parcel has a General Plan designation of Rural Residential (RR) and a zoning designation of Rural Land Ten-Acre (RL-10). The conditional use permit proposes the operation of a new microwinery within an existing structure. The project site is located on the south side of Motherlode Road, 0.6 miles south of the intersection with Motherlode Road in the El Dorado area. (Supervisor District 2)